

City of Houston Council Committee on Quality of Life Council Member Julian Ramirez, Chair Vice Mayor Pro Tem Amy Peck, Vice Chair

Council Member Carolyn Evans-Shabazz Council Member Mary Nan Huffman Council Member Willie Davis

Notice of Hybrid City Council Committee Meeting Monday, December 9, 2024, at 2:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in the Anna Russell City Hall Council Chamber, 901 Bagby St., 2nd Floor, Houston, Texas 77002. The meeting will be open to the public.

This meeting will offer City of Houston Council Members and their staff the options to participate via videoconference or in-person.

The Chair, as presiding officer of the Committee, will be physically present in chamber. In accordance with the provisions of Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code applicable to a governmental body that extends into three or more counties, all other committee members have the option to participate in-person or virtually via Microsoft Teams.

Presentation handouts will be available at: https://www.houstontx.gov/council/committees/qualityoflife.html This meeting will also be broadcast on HTV, the City of Houston's Municipal Channel

- 1. Welcoming remarks
 - Chairman Julian Ramirez
 - Vice Chair Amy Peck
- 2. Discussion of Proposed Short-Term Rental Regulations
 - Tina Paez, Director, ARA
 - Kathryn Bruning, Deputy Director, ARA
- 3. Public Comment will be accepted in person only.
- 4. Adjourn